Allocating to the Purposes of a Road Land in Block I, Jacobs River Hundred, acquired for a Railway

[L.S.]

768

C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land which is described in the Schedule hereto shall, upon the publication hereof in the New Zealand Gazette, become road, and that such road shall be maintained by the Wallace County Council in like manner as other public highways are controlled and maintained by the said Council.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land	Being		Shown on Plan	Coloured on Plan
dealt with	and the second second second second second second		Sec. Sec.	
A. R. P. 2 0 3	Part Railway reserve	••••	P.W.D. 115089 and P.W.D. 115090	Yellow.
$\begin{array}{cccc} 0 & 0 & 6 \cdot 4 \\ 0 & 0 & 5 \cdot 8 \end{array}$	Part Lots 1 and 2, Block II, D.P. 123, being part Section 8 Part Lots 2 and 3, Block I, D.P. 123, being part Section 8	··· · · ·	P.W.D. 115089 "	Grey.

Situated in Block I, Jacobs River Hundred (Southland R.D.). (S.O. 5541 and 5542.) In the Southland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 12th day of July, 1943.

(P.W. 62/18/147/0.)

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Stopping Portions of Government Road in Block XIV, Kaipara Survey District, and Block III, Kumeu Survey District

[L.S.]

C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Cyril Louis Norton Newall, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto, such road being no longer required.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Road hereby stopped.	Adjoining or passing through	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Shown on Plan	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P.				-	
3 0 23	Part Wharepapa No. 1B 1 Block and part Lots 2	XIV	Kaipara	P.W.D. 110641	Green.
	and 3, D.P. 2802, being parts Wharepapa No. 1D Block				
Register also	(S.O. 31501).	<u> </u>			1. A.
$1 \ 0 \ 25$	Lots 2 and 3, D.P. 22943, being parts Wharepapa No. 2 Block	III .	Kumeu	P.W.D. 110642	,,
1 1 34	Lot 5, D.P. 22943, being part Pahunuhunu No. 1A	III	,,	97 - • •	»»
a la sense la serie Nye sy fan de la serie Nye sy fan de la serie de l	1A and No. 1A 1B Blocks and part Lot 4, D.P. 9826, being part Pahunuhunu No. 1A 1A, No. 1A 1B, and No. 2 Blocks (S.O. 31503.)				
128-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	(Auckland R.D.)				- N

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1943.

R. SEMPLE, Minister of Works.

R. SEMPLE, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 70/2/6/0).

GOD SAVE THE KING !

Stopping Government Road in Block VII, Kairanga Survey District

C. L. N. NEWALL, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim as stopped the Government road described in the Schedule hereto, such road being no longer required.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road hereby stopped: 1 acre 3 roods 13 perches.

Adjoining or passing through part Suburban Section 1534, Township of Bunnythorpe, within the Township of Palmerston.

Situated in Block VII, Kairanga Survey District. (S.O. 20908.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 114669, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand; and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 6th day of July, 1943.

R. SEMPLE, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING! (P.W. 23/432/3/1.)